
Payments to suppliers over £500 - March 2019

Body Name Service Label Cost Centre Expenditure Category Subjective Subjective Desc Accounting Date Voucher Number Line Amount SUM Vendor Name

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Supplies & Services 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X26P3077 500.00 JOOGLEBERRY LIMITED

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321050 Premises 3885 Grants - Special Projects 22/03/2019 ZCMDC36B16208 500.00 DEAF CONNEXIONS

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321050 Premises 3885 Grants - Special Projects 22/03/2019 ZCMDC37B16208 500.00 NR2 COMMUNITY SKILLS SHARE

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321050 Premises 3885 Grants - Special Projects 22/03/2019 ZCMDC38B16208 500.00 NR5 COMMUNITY HUB

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321050 Premises 3885 Grants - Special Projects 22/03/2019 ZCMDC39B16208 500.00 SOUTH HARFORD & TUCKSWOOD COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Norwich City Council Development Control 620060 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 12/03/2019 X39P3079 500.00 VALUATION OFFICE AGENCY

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 2303 Energy Performance Certificates 11/03/2019 X4P3078 500.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 08/03/2019 ZHSLF10B16203 500.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 7663 Provision for twinning expenditure 18/03/2019 ZDSLP30B16207 500.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH4B16210 500.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M194 Security Imps Elderly/Disabled 12/03/2019 X48P3079 503.58 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M194 Security Imps Elderly/Disabled 12/03/2019 X47P3079 503.58 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 522040 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 26/03/2019 X42P3086 505.00 CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF ENV HEALTH

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH20B16199 506.15 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH20B16212 506.15 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH65B16209 506.52 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH33B16202 506.73 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH46B16202 506.73 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH54B16209 506.73 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160108 Premises 2090 Day to Day Repairs (ex R100) CityWide Services 11/03/2019 X22P3078 508.00 DGR AQUATIC CONSULTANCY LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH19B16210 511.25 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6104 Intangible Fixed Assets 01/03/2019 X27P2927 512.00 HIXFIX LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH20B16206 512.31 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH3B16210 513.83 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Development Control 620060 Capital Expenditure 3910 Advertising General 11/03/2019 X21P3078 517.44 ARCHANT REGIONAL LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH39B16210 517.51 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515020 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 07/03/2019 X12P3076 519.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515020 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 19/03/2019 X8P3081 519.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Employees 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH35B16199 519.50 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH23B16206 519.50 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH35B16212 519.50 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH45B16202 520.07 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH44B16210 520.71 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710120 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 07/03/2019 X15P3076 521.22 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Receipts 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X27P3079 522.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Economic Development 240330 Premises 3612 Site Security 04/03/2019 X25P3073 523.50 BRYAN LECOCHE LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH48B16202 524.02 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160108 Premises 2090 Day to Day Repairs (ex R100) CityWide Services 11/03/2019 X6P3077 525.00 AKC STREETWORKS

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X30P3077 525.00 FOOLS PARADISE LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 7631 Norwich Fringe Project 04/03/2019 X40P3072 525.00 RED STAG TRAINING LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH41B16209 525.06 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH2B16209 527.68 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH22B16206 530.57 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Elections 520030 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X17P3073 530.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Elections 520030 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X18P3073 530.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Elections 520030 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X19P3073 530.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Elections 520030 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X20P3073 530.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 11/03/2019 X15P3078 530.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH41B16210 532.54 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Tourism 313010 Premises 3269 Items for Resale 11/03/2019 X15P3077 537.60 NORFOLK CHINA LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH31B16206 542.15 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH30B16210 542.15 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH47B16210 544.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Economic Development 220250 Premises 2820 Gas 18/03/2019 XACMSR44B16207 546.69 EASTERN SHIRES PURCHASING ORGANISATION    (ESPO)

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH24B16206 547.63 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 421020 Capital Expenditure 2600 Grounds General Mtce & Upkeep 06/03/2019 X14P3075 550.00 PETER FRIZZELL

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH3B16199 550.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH11B16210 550.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH3B16212 550.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X30P3079 551.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X46P3076 551.38 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 22/03/2019 ZHSLF46B16208 553.12 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH4B16202 554.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH13B16209 554.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH39B16209 554.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH38B16210 554.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH40B16209 554.73 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH30B16209 555.67 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH31B16209 555.67 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH46B16209 555.67 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH28B16209 555.67 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 19/03/2019 X47P3081 560.37 HAVAS PEOPLE LIMITED

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH51B16209 560.69 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH5B16199 561.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH5B16212 561.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 04/03/2019 X4P3073 562.16 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH9B16199 562.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH19B16202 562.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH14B16206 562.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA



Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH2B16210 562.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH12B16210 562.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH9B16212 562.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH23B16199 563.55 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH23B16212 563.55 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150105 Premises 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR26B16208 564.45 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH14B16199 566.82 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH14B16212 566.82 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 8099 Fees & Charges Misc Other 26/03/2019 ZHSCH6B16210 567.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH28B16199 567.57 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH28B16212 567.57 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH17B16206 568.05 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH18B16202 568.19 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH23B16202 568.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH12B16206 568.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH23B16210 568.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH22B16210 568.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 26/03/2019 X1P3086 568.34 TMP (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 05/03/2019 ZHSAK4B16201 568.37 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 3575 Stationery 06/03/2019 X8P3075 568.50 MAIL SOLUTIONS UK LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH16B16209 568.76 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH24B16209 568.92 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 520070 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 07/03/2019 X13P3076 569.88 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH43B16199 570.64 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH43B16212 570.64 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH64B16209 571.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH59B16209 571.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH1B16210 571.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH7B16206 572.28 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH40B16199 574.63 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH40B16212 574.63 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 07/03/2019 X59P3076 575.00 IMPACT ASSOCIATES LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1925 CPD/Professional Development (ex redeployees training) 11/03/2019 X22P3077 575.00 IMPACT ASSOCIATES LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH15B16202 575.15 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH34B16202 576.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH13B16199 577.81 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH13B16212 577.81 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150117 Premises 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODMF18B16208 579.98 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X25P3079 580.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH15B16210 584.05 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH25B16199 586.76 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH25B16212 586.76 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH41B16202 587.25 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 07/03/2019 X24P3076 587.60 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH1B16206 589.16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 22/03/2019 X14P3084 591.07 TMP (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH36B16210 591.44 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X1P3072 592.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 520070 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X29P3072 593.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 520070 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X28P3073 593.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 520070 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 14/03/2019 X36P3080 593.63 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X30P3077 595.00 FOOLS PARADISE LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH63B16209 597.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3965 Homelessness Prevention Fund 12/03/2019 ZHSMW2B16205 600.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure R100 Day to Day Reps (ES/Prop Grp) 22/03/2019 X16P3084 603.50 MIS ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH10B16202 606.76 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150107 Premises 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR25B16208 613.19 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH14B16202 616.08 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH30B16202 616.08 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH29B16206 616.08 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH27B16210 616.08 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 71001 Receipts N100 Specified Works (ES/Prop Grp) 07/03/2019 X60P3076 619.66 EYRE GROUP

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 600040 Capital Expenditure 3075 Staff Travelling Expenses 04/03/2019 X37P3072 620.00 EMAP PUBLISHING LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 3999 Miscellaneous Other 04/03/2019 X37P3072 620.00 EMAP PUBLISHING LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 06/03/2019 X8P3074 620.00 INTEGRATED WATER SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH32B16199 623.42 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH32B16212 623.43 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH55B16209 623.72 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 7631 Norwich Fringe Project 11/03/2019 X26P3078 625.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH29B16209 627.22 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH34B16199 627.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH34B16212 627.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH2B16206 628.40 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X32P3075 628.98 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH4B16206 629.07 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH25B16209 631.46 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530020 Capital Expenditure 3968 Equip job share/disabled scheme 19/03/2019 X56P3082 632.93 ONLINE ERGONOMICS LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH33B16199 636.40 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH33B16212 636.40 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Employees 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X26P3082 637.01 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH39B16199 637.78 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH39B16212 637.78 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA



Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160000 Premises 3259 Specialist Supplies 06/03/2019 X15P3074 640.00 TREECARE CONSULTANTS LTD

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 11/03/2019 X32P3078 640.81 HAVAS PEOPLE LIMITED

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644020 Capital Expenditure 3672 Adjudication Service 01/03/2019 X50P3053 642.30 PATROL

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH16B16199 643.82 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH16B16212 643.82 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH37B16199 644.08 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH22B16202 644.08 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH37B16212 644.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X10P3084 644.99 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH50B16209 646.89 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH3B16202 649.41 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH62B16209 649.41 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH45B16209 649.41 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH58B16209 649.41 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Democratic Representation & Management 315010 Premises 4102 Other Contractual Services 07/03/2019 X3P3076 650.32 NPSS SECURITY SERVICES

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH29B16202 650.53 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410045 Capital Expenditure 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X2P3081 650.55 NORWICH CITY COUNCIL-1

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 06/03/2019 X14P3074 650.90 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150103 Premises 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR28B16208 651.40 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH9B16210 651.83 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Economic Development 220250 Premises 2820 Gas 18/03/2019 XACMSR45B16207 654.99 EASTERN SHIRES PURCHASING ORGANISATION    (ESPO)

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH4B16199 656.71 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH4B16212 656.71 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 04/03/2019 ZHSLF8B16200 657.51 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH17B16210 662.72 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH24B16210 663.02 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH26B16210 663.02 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH13B16210 664.62 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4125 Debtors Refund 05/03/2019 ZFISO6B16201 673.78 EXECUTOR OF MR GAVIN MOUNT

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH40B16210 674.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X48P3085 675.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH18B16199 676.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH18B16212 676.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH8B16199 677.40 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH8B16212 677.40 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH35B16202 677.69 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Employees 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH1B16202 677.69 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH31B16210 677.69 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH32B16210 677.69 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH26B16209 680.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH47B16202 681.86 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 06/03/2019 X54P3074 682.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730021 Capital Expenditure 2300 General Repairs 06/03/2019 X23P3075 682.92 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH35B16209 683.86 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH21B16202 686.32 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH21B16206 686.38 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH32B16202 689.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH31B16202 689.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Street Cleansing 431020 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 19/03/2019 X19P3081 690.00 AA WASTE SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH27B16202 690.01 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH43B16209 690.01 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH33B16210 690.01 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Environmental Initiatives 630070 Capital Expenditure 2628 Street Furniture Maintenance 06/03/2019 X34P3074 693.47 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH10B16199 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH20B16202 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH8B16206 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH27B16209 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH33B16209 694.60 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH17B16209 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH3B16209 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH20B16210 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH10B16212 694.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 22/03/2019 ZHSLF44B16208 695.64 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH9B16206 696.18 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH34B16209 696.18 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 14/03/2019 X22P3080 697.60 WARM COMPANY SW LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 7631 Norwich Fringe Project 19/03/2019 X34P3081 698.00 K RACKHAM & SON ENGINEERING LDD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH38B16202 698.22 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH43B16210 698.22 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 14/03/2019 X26P3080 700.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3646 Events Costs 14/03/2019 X23P3080 700.00 AIRTECHS LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH38B16209 700.07 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH13B16202 700.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 07/03/2019 X9P3076 700.27 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150111 Premises 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR23B16208 701.69 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 22/03/2019 X25P3083 702.11 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH7B16199 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH24B16202 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH3B16206 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH15B16206 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH18B16209 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH20B16209 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA



Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH18B16210 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH8B16210 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH7B16212 702.95 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH19B16206 708.50 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH35B16210 708.50 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH32B16209 710.06 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 310060 Premises 3889 Grants - Main No SLA's 06/03/2019 X39P3074 713.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH11B16199 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH37B16202 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH11B16202 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH12B16202 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH19B16209 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH23B16209 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH22B16209 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH15B16209 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH1B16209 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH11B16212 714.34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH2B16202 714.66 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 26/03/2019 ZHSCH7B16210 715.74 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Receipts 3710 Telephones General 12/03/2019 X38P3079 716.84 BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC  (BT)

Norwich City Council Cemetery, Cremation & Mortuary Serv 130101 Premises 2653 Schedule of Rates/Dayworks 26/03/2019 X57P3086 716.99 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 06/03/2019 X38P3075 717.50 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH14B16209 719.86 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH16B16206 723.28 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH10B16206 723.50 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 22/03/2019 X23P3083 725.13 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Employees 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH2B16199 729.05 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH2B16212 729.05 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X45P3075 731.85 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH42B16209 733.44 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 12/03/2019 X35P3079 737.80 NORSE ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 22/03/2019 X33P3083 738.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410045 Capital Expenditure 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X2P3081 743.26 NORWICH CITY COUNCIL-1

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 19/03/2019 X60P3082 744.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 25/03/2019 ZHSCH21B16209 745.11 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X28P3077 750.00 KINETIKA PEOPLE

Norwich City Council Development Control 620060 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 12/03/2019 X39P3079 750.00 VALUATION OFFICE AGENCY

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 11/03/2019 X34P3077 750.21 TMP (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 22/03/2019 X12P3084 750.50 ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY TRAINING & CONSULTANCY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 22/03/2019 X12P3084 750.50 ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY TRAINING & CONSULTANCY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X31P3075 752.53 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 18/03/2019 ZHSCH13B16206 757.75 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 18/03/2019 ZHSLF13B16207 759.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH39B16202 764.83 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 3370 Equipment - Purchase 19/03/2019 X13P3081 768.95 GO2 TELECOM LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X26P3085 770.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 514010 Capital Expenditure 4014 Shared Services - LGSS Overheads 11/03/2019 X31P3078 772.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Supplies & Services 4031 Norwich Connect - Minor Variations 25/03/2019 X7P3085 772.80 SKYGUARD LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3965 Homelessness Prevention Fund 18/03/2019 ZHSJF29B16207 780.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 07/03/2019 X21P3076 780.00 HATTON TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 3621 T V Aerial Maintenance 22/03/2019 X61P3083 782.01 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710210 Capital Expenditure 2164 Intruder Alarm Systems Mtce 06/03/2019 X36P3074 783.67 ADT FIRE AND SECURITY PLC

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550080 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X12P3073 789.60 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 18/03/2019 ZHSLF3B16207 790.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 22/03/2019 X12P3084 795.00 ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY TRAINING & CONSULTANCY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X35P3084 799.86 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710120 Capital Expenditure 2616 Environmental Improvements 22/03/2019 X49P3084 800.00 THERMOKIL

Norwich City Council Housing Benefits Payments 516040 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X13P3073 804.39 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X22P3079 812.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2830 Rents General 01/03/2019 ZHSCH6B16199 813.23 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2830 Rents General 28/03/2019 ZHSCH6B16212 813.23 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X27P3077 825.00 JOOGLEBERRY LIMITED

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150101 Capital Expenditure 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR31B16208 827.68 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 04/03/2019 ZHSLF2B16200 837.71 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 26/03/2019 X40P3086 841.75 NORSE ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Supplies & Services 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X30P3077 845.00 FOOLS PARADISE LTD

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 163005 Premises 2090 Day to Day Repairs (ex R100) CityWide Services 14/03/2019 X25P3080 850.00 DCM PROJECTS LTD T/A DCM SURFACES

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2425 Gas Cent Heating Repairs C Wks 11/03/2019 X35P3078 855.00 MORGAN LAMBERT LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2830 Rents General 07/03/2019 ZHSCH16B16202 858.77 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 14/03/2019 X18P3080 866.36 GASWISE SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 26/03/2019 X44P3086 870.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2126 Stairlift repair/servicing 22/03/2019 X42P3084 873.86 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6104 Intangible Fixed Assets 14/03/2019 X13P3080 875.00 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 7576 Norwich City Council (Fringe) 11/03/2019 X35P3077 875.00 CONSERVATION WORKS LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710120 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 14/03/2019 X38P3080 881.11 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Development Control 620060 Capital Expenditure 3910 Advertising General 19/03/2019 X58P3082 886.71 ARCHANT REGIONAL LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 3860 Subscriptions 29/03/2019 X16P3088 895.00 HOUSING SYSTEMS

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710150 Capital Expenditure 3709 Other Distribution Services 12/03/2019 X40P3079 895.00 CAVALIER MAILING SERVICES

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515020 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X13P3073 898.41 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 06/03/2019 X51P3074 899.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 540010 Capital Expenditure 3090 Taxi Contract 26/03/2019 X25P3086 904.25 1ST GOLDSTAR TAXIS

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160000 Premises 2657 New Tree Planting 11/03/2019 X23P3078 905.06 BARCHAM TREES PLC



Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 04/03/2019 X5P3073 918.84 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530020 Capital Expenditure 3968 Equip job share/disabled scheme 19/03/2019 X45P3081 922.00 NORFOLK & NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410045 Capital Expenditure 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X2P3082 938.40 GASWAY

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 06/03/2019 X26P3074 944.02 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 29/03/2019 X8P3088 950.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 3999 Miscellaneous Other 19/03/2019 X5P3081 950.02 TALKTALK BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 12/03/2019 X44P3079 953.00 CONISBEE

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6104 Intangible Fixed Assets 14/03/2019 X5P3080 955.00 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X41P3082 959.65 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3965 Homelessness Prevention Fund 26/03/2019 ZHJH15B16211 960.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 19/03/2019 X48P3081 960.00 NORWICH AND NORFOLK OCD SUPPORT GROUP

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710120 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X27P3073 961.78 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 540010 Capital Expenditure 3090 Taxi Contract 26/03/2019 X22P3086 965.80 1ST GOLDSTAR TAXIS

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 14/03/2019 X18P3080 968.11 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 540010 Capital Expenditure 3090 Taxi Contract 26/03/2019 X24P3086 974.97 1ST GOLDSTAR TAXIS

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 22/03/2019 ZHSLF43B16208 981.84 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4125 Debtors Refund 18/03/2019 ZFIJM34B16207 983.28 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Economic Development 220250 Premises 3612 Site Security 14/03/2019 X27P3080 1,000.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2305 Major & Minor Repairs 19/03/2019 X14P3081 1,000.00 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X62P3084 1,000.00 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 25/03/2019 X3P3085 1,000.00 AHAF (HOLDINGS) LTD T/A ENHABIT

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4125 Debtors Refund 18/03/2019 ZFIJM35B16207 1,000.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 7576 Norwich City Council (Fringe) 26/03/2019 X59P3086 1,000.00 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 630010 Capital Expenditure 2820 Gas 22/03/2019 ZFIBW7DD472 1,005.34 EASTERN SHIRES PURCHASING ORGANISATION    (ESPO)

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 3222 Op.Lease Rentals (Office Equip) 04/03/2019 X36P3072 1,017.04 NEOPOST LTD

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150109 Capital Expenditure 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR24B16208 1,046.50 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3646 Events Costs 06/03/2019 X46P3075 1,050.00 WOWIE POWIE DECOR

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X34P3085 1,050.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X11P3080 1,051.59 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 540010 Capital Expenditure 3090 Taxi Contract 26/03/2019 X23P3086 1,053.13 1ST GOLDSTAR TAXIS

Norwich City Council Elections 520030 Capital Expenditure 3575 Stationery 04/03/2019 X24P3073 1,053.45 SHAW & SONS LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 04/03/2019 ZHSLF15B16200 1,055.97 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X23P3072 1,061.84 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X34P3079 1,061.84 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X33P3079 1,061.84 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644050 Capital Expenditure 2861 Fixed Furniture/Fittings 12/03/2019 X12P3079 1,080.00 PARKEON LTD

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X29P3077 1,090.63 KINETIKA DESIGN STUDIOS LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Employees 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X15P3079 1,092.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Employees 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X16P3079 1,092.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 12/03/2019 X21P3079 1,092.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 06/03/2019 X10P3074 1,100.00 INTEGRATED WATER SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 18/03/2019 ZHSLF6B16207 1,105.78 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 12/03/2019 ZHSGLP11B16205 1,109.16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Centrally Managed 3927 Homelessness 06/03/2019 X42P3074 1,116.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 06/03/2019 X43P3074 1,116.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 540010 Capital Expenditure 3090 Taxi Contract 26/03/2019 X21P3086 1,116.93 1ST GOLDSTAR TAXIS

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X24P3072 1,121.22 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 25/03/2019 X8P3085 1,126.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X42P3082 1,131.26 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 11/03/2019 X27P3078 1,135.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Economic Development 220565 Premises 3611 Inspection of Sites 04/03/2019 X38P3073 1,150.00 BRD ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 512010 Capital Expenditure 2906 Insurance - Premiums 29/03/2019 X13P3088 1,150.00 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER INSURANCE BROKERS LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 04/03/2019 X26P3073 1,150.00 YOUNG PROGRAMME EVENTS LTD

Norwich City Council Community Development 420140 Capital Expenditure 3871 Projects 07/03/2019 X2P3076 1,156.00 BIG FORK LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X26P3072 1,165.76 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X28P3085 1,170.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M194 Security Imps Elderly/Disabled 22/03/2019 X50P3084 1,180.40 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 25/03/2019 X4P3085 1,200.00 AHAF (HOLDINGS) LTD T/A ENHABIT

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 06/03/2019 X60P3074 1,209.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 04/03/2019 X3P3073 1,212.46 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 2850 Water Charges Unmetered 19/03/2019 X51P3081 1,233.61 ANGLIAN WATER

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321050 Premises 3888 Grants - Main with Grant Agreements (ex SLA's) 04/03/2019 X30P3073 1,250.00 NORFOLK COMMUNITY LAW SERVICE LTD

Norwich City Council Economic Development 610010 Capital Expenditure 3871 Projects 11/03/2019 X47P3077 1,250.00 THE LIVELY CREW LIMITED

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710150 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 14/03/2019 X49P3080 1,250.00 VIEWPOINT RESEARCH COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 310060 Premises 3889 Grants - Main No SLA's 06/03/2019 X38P3074 1,251.75 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 101001 Premises 2850 Water Charges Unmetered 06/03/2019 X37P3075 1,254.92 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X4P3072 1,260.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 3621 T V Aerial Maintenance 22/03/2019 X1P3084 1,263.36 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 25/03/2019 X10P3085 1,291.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 2655 Treeworks 11/03/2019 X23P3078 1,309.16 BARCHAM TREES PLC

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 3702 Postages General 25/03/2019 X22P3085 1,309.73 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 2904 Tenants Contents Insurance Premiun 07/03/2019 X17P3076 1,316.19 AON UK LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X39P3085 1,323.60 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 29/03/2019 X10P3088 1,344.10 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 06/03/2019 X10P3075 1,350.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 26/03/2019 X45P3086 1,350.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643020 Capital Expenditure 8091 Car Parks Season Ticket 05/03/2019 XPSNLH7B16201 1,356.67 AECOM VCA

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644020 Capital Expenditure 3672 Adjudication Service 01/03/2019 X50P3053 1,358.10 PATROL

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710120 Capital Expenditure 2622 Snowclearing/Salting of Roads 25/03/2019 X2P3085 1,364.16 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2126 Stairlift repair/servicing 22/03/2019 X28P3084 1,374.91 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 04/03/2019 ZHSLF1B16200 1,383.41 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 4055 Out Of Hours calls 22/03/2019 X20P3084 1,386.93 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD



Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2126 Stairlift repair/servicing 11/03/2019 X41P3078 1,389.42 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 630010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 06/03/2019 X25P3075 1,407.78 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 25/03/2019 X14P3085 1,410.00 LUMINANCE PRO LIGHTING SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 3575 Stationery 11/03/2019 X12P3077 1,425.00 MAIL SOLUTIONS UK LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 14/03/2019 X16P3080 1,429.92 J P RUSSEN

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 11/03/2019 X13P3077 1,435.00 ANGLIA BUSINESS ACADEMY LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X19P3072 1,440.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X44P3085 1,440.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 101001 Supplies & Services 2850 Water Charges Unmetered 06/03/2019 X37P3075 1,445.38 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X49P3085 1,500.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X50P3085 1,500.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410031 Employees 3885 Grants - Special Projects 22/03/2019 X21P3084 1,500.00 POTTERGATE ARC

Norwich City Council Community Development 420020 Capital Expenditure 3860 Subscriptions 14/03/2019 X19P3080 1,500.00 NORFOLK WILDLIFE TRUST

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 522040 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 19/03/2019 X24P3081 1,500.00 TAMESIDE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Environmental Initiatives 630070 Capital Expenditure 4791 Setup and Grit Bins 29/03/2019 X21P3088 1,500.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X14P3073 1,512.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 600070 Capital Expenditure 1923 Training Initiatives 14/03/2019 X24P3080 1,512.00 SHAW TRUST LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Employees 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X36P3082 1,527.25 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Highways Roads (routine) 421030 Capital Expenditure 2657 New Tree Planting 11/03/2019 X23P3078 1,535.78 BARCHAM TREES PLC

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 3702 Postages General 25/03/2019 X24P3085 1,536.85 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4893 Highways Agency - 2016/17 04/03/2019 X32P3073 1,545.00 ACRE JOINERY

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 1923 Training Initiatives 04/03/2019 X35P3072 1,609.50 COLLABORATIVE CHANGE LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 640210 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 19/03/2019 X11P3081 1,613.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 3916 Promotions & Publicity 11/03/2019 X18P3077 1,622.00 D LEMMON GROUNDWORKS

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515020 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 22/03/2019 X4P3083 1,650.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 3621 T V Aerial Maintenance 22/03/2019 X62P3083 1,675.20 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3965 Homelessness Prevention Fund 26/03/2019 ZHSTS17B16211 1,680.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530020 Capital Expenditure 3968 Equip job share/disabled scheme 19/03/2019 X44P3081 1,712.50 NORFOLK & NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 421020 Capital Expenditure 2600 Grounds General Mtce & Upkeep 06/03/2019 X1P3074 1,726.00 PETER FRIZZELL

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 3233 Inspection (Electrical Equipt) 22/03/2019 X57P3083 1,746.49 GASWAY SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 07/03/2019 X1P3076 1,770.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X48P3076 1,772.17 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X15P3082 1,777.73 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 11/03/2019 X25P3077 1,787.70 SD SMITH CONSULTANCY LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 301020 Premises 3860 Subscriptions 07/03/2019 X7P3076 1,790.14 THE COPYRIGHT LICENCING AGENCY LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 1923 Training Initiatives 22/03/2019 X46P3084 1,793.00 OCEAN MEDIA GROUP LTD

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 26/03/2019 X46P3086 1,800.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 25/03/2019 X6P3085 1,821.82 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Tourism 313010 Premises 8555 National Express Tickets 05/03/2019 XTIMH1B16201 1,855.20 NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 71001 Employees M101 Specified Works 12/03/2019 X8P3079 1,863.33 ADT FIRE AND SECURITY PLC

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X59P3084 1,866.74 FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 26/03/2019 X3P3086 1,870.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 06/03/2019 X26P3074 1,876.53 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Street Cleansing 431020 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 06/03/2019 X28P3074 1,900.00 NORSTEAD HALL KENNELS

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X7P3079 1,909.42 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X11P3084 1,922.39 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Economic Development 220320 Premises 2830 Rents General 11/03/2019 X1P3078 1,927.00 BIDWELLS

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 06/03/2019 X26P3074 1,946.20 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Transport Planning Policy & Strategy 630040 Capital Expenditure 3914 Street Closure Notices Rechge 07/03/2019 X21P3076 1,949.00 HATTON TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515010 Capital Expenditure 3570 DPP Printing Costs 06/03/2019 X18P3074 1,966.00 CLANPRESS (KING'S LYNN) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 3621 T V Aerial Maintenance 22/03/2019 X60P3083 1,970.30 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160000 Premises 2656 Nurseries 22/03/2019 X22P3084 2,000.00 EASTWOOD TREE SERVICES

Norwich City Council Airports, Harbours & Toll facilities 510020 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 26/03/2019 X8P3086 2,000.00 CARTER JONAS LLP

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 22/03/2019 X3P3083 2,052.88 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515020 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 06/03/2019 X9P3075 2,062.50 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 3769 Connection Charges 11/03/2019 X47P3078 2,087.22 VODAFONE LIMITED

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2425 Gas Cent Heating Repairs C Wks 11/03/2019 X36P3078 2,093.50 MORGAN LAMBERT LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 3635 Rayne Park Management Fees 22/03/2019 X60P3084 2,098.53 THREE SCORE OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT LTD

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X8P3073 2,101.60 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2123 Water Service Testing 06/03/2019 X11P3074 2,105.00 INTEGRATED WATER SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 150102 Employees 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODESR30B16208 2,131.38 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530050 Capital Expenditure 1916 Other Training Expenses 22/03/2019 X23P3084 2,150.00 IN-PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT LTD

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644050 Capital Expenditure 3221 Office Equip/Machines Reps/Mtc 22/03/2019 X13P3084 2,180.00 PARKEON LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 19/03/2019 X35P3081 2,180.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 515020 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 14/03/2019 X44P3080 2,200.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 06/03/2019 X26P3074 2,202.74 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Centrally Managed 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X43P3085 2,208.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730080 Capital Expenditure 2303 Energy Performance Certificates 11/03/2019 X10P3078 2,210.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Capital Expenditure 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X2P3081 2,215.13 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 641150 Capital Expenditure 4105 Fees incurred through the disposal of Properties 14/03/2019 X29P3080 2,230.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 18/03/2019 ZHSLF11B16207 2,244.57 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Supplies & Services 3927 Homelessness 25/03/2019 X38P3085 2,256.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 25/03/2019 X17P3085 2,270.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X48P3084 2,285.82 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 4055 Out Of Hours calls 22/03/2019 X20P3084 2,291.74 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 514010 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 26/03/2019 X19P3086 2,300.00 THE CABINET OFFICE

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 522040 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 11/03/2019 X33P3077 2,300.00 CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF ENV HEALTH

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 511010 Capital Expenditure 5621 Financial Director Charges 28/03/2019 X4P3087 2,306.40 ALLPAY LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 5461 Rents Overpayment Refunds 04/03/2019 ZHSLF3B16200 2,330.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 520070 Capital Expenditure 1954 Criminal Records Bureau Checks 28/03/2019 ZFIBW7DD473 2,332.00 CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710170 Capital Expenditure 5621 Financial Director Charges 28/03/2019 X4P3087 2,337.87 ALLPAY LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6103 Vehicles, plant equipment and Machinery 19/03/2019 X42P3081 2,342.50 CDC TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED



Norwich City Council Elections 520030 Capital Expenditure 3702 Postages General 25/03/2019 X25P3085 2,346.50 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X46P3081 2,386.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X41P3081 2,403.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X32P3075 2,427.39 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160108 Premises 2851 Water Charges Metered 22/03/2019 XODMF16B16208 2,451.70 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 8090 Car Parks Fees 18/03/2019 ZFIBW3DD471 2,463.54 CREDITCALL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 12/03/2019 X4P3079 2,490.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530020 Capital Expenditure 1940 Advertising Staff Recruitment 04/03/2019 X39P3073 2,500.00 HAVAS PEOPLE LIMITED

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 630010 Capital Expenditure 3885 Grants - Special Projects 19/03/2019 X32P3081 2,500.00 NORCA

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 3856 Grants - Special Projects 04/03/2019 X30P3073 2,500.00 NORFOLK COMMUNITY LAW SERVICE LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M251 Asbestos Register Survey 19/03/2019 X29P3081 2,500.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X10P3073 2,509.80 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 19/03/2019 X16P3082 2,514.59 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Capital Expenditure 3927 Homelessness 04/03/2019 X2P3072 2,520.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X34P3075 2,536.26 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X33P3082 2,537.94 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Premises 3640 Fees Artistes 11/03/2019 X28P3077 2,566.20 KINETIKA PEOPLE

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X9P3073 2,604.98 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X11P3073 2,608.50 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 3916 Promotions & Publicity 22/03/2019 X47P3084 2,650.00 CROMWELL POLYTHENE LTD

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 25/03/2019 X5P3085 2,700.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 421020 Capital Expenditure 3871 Projects 06/03/2019 X1P3074 2,724.00 PETER FRIZZELL

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 101001 Premises 2636 Trade Waste 06/03/2019 X4P3075 2,753.80 M W WHITE LTD

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160108 Capital Expenditure 2853 Sewerage Charge Metered 22/03/2019 XODMF16B16208 2,776.92 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 22/03/2019 X44P3083 2,793.02 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 22/03/2019 X3P3084 2,804.00 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2328 General Estate Tidiness 19/03/2019 X19P3082 2,816.49 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644010 Capital Expenditure 3570 DPP Printing Costs 04/03/2019 X48P3073 2,825.00 INTEGRITY PRINT LTD

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 04/03/2019 X39P3072 2,852.50 BIFFA

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X31P3084 2,937.35 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Supplies & Services 4031 Norwich Connect - Minor Variations 25/03/2019 X7P3085 2,953.44 SKYGUARD LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Supplies & Services 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X3P3080 2,985.00 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Housing Benefits Payments 516040 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 14/03/2019 X43P3080 2,992.50 LIBERATA UK LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 3851 Grants - Hardship 06/03/2019 X25P3074 2,997.80 WEALDEN & EASTBOURNE LIFELINE LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710020 Capital Expenditure 3851 Grants - Hardship 22/03/2019 X61P3084 2,997.80 WEALDEN & EASTBOURNE LIFELINE LTD

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 314030 Capital Expenditure 3646 Events Costs 06/03/2019 X46P3075 3,000.00 WOWIE POWIE DECOR

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321040 Premises 4102 Other Contractual Services 14/03/2019 X45P3080 3,000.00 SPACECRAFT CREATIVE LIMITED

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 06/03/2019 X2P3074 3,000.00 CARTER JONAS LLP

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 04/03/2019 X47P3073 3,021.70 NORFOLK PET CREMATORIUM

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 630010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 19/03/2019 X27P3081 3,027.75 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Culture & Heritage 630010 Capital Expenditure 1459 Agency Staff 22/03/2019 X27P3084 3,027.75 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 71001 Supplies & Services N100 Specified Works (ES/Prop Grp) 07/03/2019 X60P3076 3,098.30 EYRE GROUP

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 14/03/2019 X16P3080 3,120.00 J P RUSSEN

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 19/03/2019 X17P3082 3,127.18 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 19/03/2019 X49P3082 3,175.33 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6103 Vehicles, plant equipment and Machinery 04/03/2019 X31P3072 3,197.75 EAST FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND ALARMS UK LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6103 Vehicles, plant equipment and Machinery 04/03/2019 X31P3072 3,205.25 EAST FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND ALARMS UK LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X34P3084 3,238.11 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X10P3080 3,238.46 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6104 Intangible Fixed Assets 14/03/2019 X4P3080 3,282.86 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644050 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 12/03/2019 X11P3079 3,325.33 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160000 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 06/03/2019 X35P3075 3,335.50 KOMPAN LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure K200 Exterior Painting              K200 11/03/2019 X8P3077 3,349.00 ANGLIAN BUILDING PRODUCTS

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X7P3079 3,372.29 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 2653 Schedule of Rates/Dayworks 26/03/2019 X55P3086 3,410.70 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X50P3076 3,465.47 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710230 Capital Expenditure 3992 Decoration Allowances 28/03/2019 ZFIBW8DD473 3,482.36 B&Q FINANCIAL SERVICES

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 514015 Capital Expenditure 4042 Audit Fee 19/03/2019 X50P3081 3,520.00 ERNST & YOUNG LLP

Norwich City Council Private Sector Housing Renewal 410040 Supplies & Services 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 22/03/2019 X45P3083 3,630.57 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Housing Benefits Payments 516040 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 14/03/2019 X42P3080 3,633.75 LIBERATA UK LTD

Norwich City Council Community Development 420160 Capital Expenditure 7097 Other Government Grants - Specific 01/03/2019 X12P2925 3,643.25 LEEWAY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 22/03/2019 X4P3084 3,647.39 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X6P3079 3,655.41 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 2622 Snowclearing/Salting of Roads 29/03/2019 X22P3088 3,680.34 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 12/03/2019 X36P3079 3,686.55 NORSE ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 310020 Premises 3918 Council Newspaper 07/03/2019 X5P3076 3,692.26 THE NATIONAL LEAFLET COMPANY

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X7P3079 3,899.92 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Community Safety (Safety Services) 644060 Capital Expenditure 2160 CCTV Maintenance 11/03/2019 X45P3077 3,901.48 BT REDCARE

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2200 Structural Repairs 12/03/2019 X45P3079 3,975.00 CONISBEE

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X14P3082 3,984.00 STIMPSON (HEATING ENGINEERS) LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3961 Refunds 11/03/2019 ZFIBW5DD469 4,000.00 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2305 Major & Minor Repairs 11/03/2019 X5P3078 4,000.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2305 Major & Minor Repairs 19/03/2019 X28P3081 4,000.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Street Cleansing 431020 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 19/03/2019 X17P3081 4,010.00 APSE

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 14/03/2019 X18P3080 4,031.89 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X33P3075 4,052.21 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X33P3084 4,101.81 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X20P3082 4,169.95 ANGLIAN BUILDING PRODUCTS

Norwich City Council Democratic Representation & Management 520015 Capital Expenditure 3575 Stationery 11/03/2019 X42P3077 4,193.92 ELECTORAL REFORM SERVICES

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 2904 Tenants Contents Insurance Premiun 07/03/2019 X17P3076 4,353.54 AON UK LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 14/03/2019 X16P3080 4,528.69 J P RUSSEN

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 29/03/2019 X19P3088 4,545.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL



Norwich City Council Corporate Management 512010 Capital Expenditure 4011 Shared Services - LGSS Internal 11/03/2019 X31P3078 4,622.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 25/03/2019 X16P3085 4,700.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 2629 Disinfecting Dustbins 06/03/2019 X26P3074 4,747.77 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X31P3075 4,767.33 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710130 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 29/03/2019 X17P3088 4,800.00 CATCH 22

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721040 Capital Expenditure 2800 Fuel Oil 14/03/2019 X30P3080 4,825.00 RIX PETROLEUM LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 04/03/2019 X7P3073 4,839.89 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 06/03/2019 X16P3075 4,899.60 NPSS SECURITY SERVICES

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X41P3084 4,925.00 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 2642 Contribution to Fly Tipping 06/03/2019 X24P3075 4,927.75 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4125 Debtors Refund 18/03/2019 ZFISO28B16207 4,932.50 FLUKE PRECISION MEASUREMENT LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 22/03/2019 X7P3084 4,955.59 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 512010 Capital Expenditure 2905 Insurance - Settlements 12/03/2019 ZBRPTW8B16205 5,000.00 ZURICH INSURANCE PLC

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 11/03/2019 X3P3077 5,000.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 22/03/2019 X6P3084 5,000.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M251 Asbestos Register Survey 11/03/2019 X9P3078 5,062.50 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X16P3081 5,101.83 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 22/03/2019 X59P3083 5,264.19 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X46P3076 5,272.11 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 11/03/2019 X28P3078 5,281.52 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X18P3082 5,348.63 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 2618 Tree Maintenance 06/03/2019 X33P3074 5,449.46 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X7P3079 5,480.96 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643020 Capital Expenditure 2622 Snowclearing/Salting of Roads 29/03/2019 X22P3088 5,520.50 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA General Management 710170 Capital Expenditure 3590 Legal Expenses 11/03/2019 ZFIBW3DD469 5,556.00 H M C S

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 11/03/2019 X3P3077 5,612.95 RYDER BUILDING & ROOFING SPECIALISTS

Norwich City Council Local Tax Collection 550010 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 06/03/2019 X17P3075 5,634.90 NPSS SECURITY SERVICES

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 510050 Capital Expenditure 4014 Shared Services - LGSS Overheads 11/03/2019 X31P3078 5,635.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X55P3084 5,759.51 ACCLAIM CONTRACTS LIMITED

Norwich City Council Development Control 620050 Capital Expenditure 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 26/03/2019 X60P3086 5,766.60 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X47P3076 5,823.49 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 310020 Premises 3918 Council Newspaper 07/03/2019 X5P3076 5,868.26 THE NATIONAL LEAFLET COMPANY

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X6P3079 6,397.77 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3623 Car Park Call Outs 12/03/2019 X6P3079 6,397.77 BROADLAND GUARDING SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321070 Premises 1459 Agency Staff 04/03/2019 X15P3073 6,546.19 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 12/03/2019 X2P3079 6,566.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Parking Services 644015 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 11/03/2019 X34P3078 6,573.30 IMPERIAL CIVIL ENFORCEMENT SOLUTIONS

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 29/03/2019 X10P3088 6,617.21 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160000 Premises 2100 General Repairs & Maintenance 11/03/2019 X17P3077 6,620.46 KOMPAN LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X44P3078 6,737.75 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 11/03/2019 X29P3078 6,773.55 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6104 Intangible Fixed Assets 19/03/2019 X22P3082 6,965.00 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 310020 Premises 3918 Council Newspaper 04/03/2019 X50P3073 6,982.44 GD WEB OFFSET LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 3710 Telephones General 12/03/2019 X41P3079 7,041.22 ADEPT TELECOM PLC

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 29/03/2019 X11P3088 7,122.09 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 06/03/2019 X30P3075 7,278.81 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Community Safety (Safety Services) 644060 Capital Expenditure 2863 C.C.T.V - Maintenance 19/03/2019 X4P3081 7,299.00 QUADRANT SECURITY GROUP

Norwich City Council Homelessness 410030 Premises 3675 Funding paid to ext agencies 12/03/2019 X32P3079 7,500.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X49P3076 7,907.11 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2172 Landlords Lighting Gen Repairs 25/03/2019 X15P3085 8,584.39 ALPHATRACK SYSTEMS LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X31P3084 8,784.73 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730025 Capital Expenditure 2300 General Repairs 22/03/2019 X40P3084 8,829.73 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X58P3076 9,234.81 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 11/03/2019 X4P3077 9,548.51 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160121 Premises 2070 Specified Works (exN100) CityWide services 19/03/2019 X53P3081 9,560.00 EASTERN PLAY SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X9P3084 9,562.25 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 19/03/2019 X46P3081 9,624.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 550040 Capital Expenditure 3702 Postages General 25/03/2019 X23P3085 9,676.82 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

Norwich City Council Planning Policy 620040 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 11/03/2019 X3P3078 9,676.90 ALAN STRATFORD AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Norwich City Council Open Spaces 160122 Receipts 2851 Water Charges Metered 19/03/2019 X61P3082 9,678.67 ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 01/03/2019 X27P3035 9,792.76 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 01/03/2019 X46P3042 9,792.76 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 07/03/2019 X8P3076 9,792.76 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Trading Accounts 643040 Capital Expenditure 3613 Security/Cash in Transit 12/03/2019 X9P3079 9,792.76 G4S CASH SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 14/03/2019 X1P3080 9,902.54 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6104 Intangible Fixed Assets 14/03/2019 X7P3080 10,000.00 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X40P3078 10,000.00 DODD GROUP (MIDLANDS) LIMITED

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 530010 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 11/03/2019 X14P3077 10,280.08 SEFTON COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X54P3076 10,330.39 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2701 Bin Stores maintenance 19/03/2019 X20P3081 10,686.80 UK CONTAINER MAINTENANCE LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 521010 Capital Expenditure 3590 Legal Expenses 14/03/2019 X14P3080 10,975.65 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 19/03/2019 X35P3081 11,039.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 14/03/2019 X41P3080 11,286.00 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X8P3084 11,609.20 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 514010 Capital Expenditure 4011 Shared Services - LGSS Internal 11/03/2019 X31P3078 11,870.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Economic Development 610010 Capital Expenditure 3871 Projects 04/03/2019 X46P3073 11,900.00 DJS RESEARCH LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X39P3078 12,221.00 GASWAY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X6P3080 12,270.00 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 29/03/2019 X19P3088 12,323.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure K200 Exterior Painting              K200 04/03/2019 X35P3073 12,505.42 MITIE PROPERTY SERVICES (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X9P3080 12,674.91 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 22/03/2019 X44P3084 13,118.05 NPS NORWICH LTD



Norwich City Council Highways Roads (routine) 421030 Capital Expenditure 2657 New Tree Planting 26/03/2019 X61P3086 13,203.05 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X54P3076 13,350.76 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X8P3080 13,407.31 ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & SOFTWARE LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6105 Expenditure for capital purposes on grants 04/03/2019 X33P3072 13,970.00 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4011 Shared Services - LGSS Internal 11/03/2019 X31P3078 14,981.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M216 External Wall Insulation 26/03/2019 X29P3086 14,982.64 1ST CHOICE INSULATIONS LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M216 External Wall Insulation 11/03/2019 X6P3078 15,000.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X8P3078 15,000.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M199 Asbestos Removal 90/91 19/03/2019 X13P3082 15,026.15 1ST CHOICE INSULATIONS LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 3710 Telephones General 11/03/2019 X2P3078 15,463.00 UPDATA INFRASTRUCTURE UK LTD

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4051 Variations to Database 04/03/2019 X41P3072 16,062.72 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 04/03/2019 X1P3073 16,263.89 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 511010 Capital Expenditure 3786 Purchase / Debit Card Charges 28/03/2019 ZFIBW3DD473 16,265.30 HSBC PLC

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 514015 Capital Expenditure 4042 Audit Fee 19/03/2019 X49P3081 16,305.00 ERNST & YOUNG LLP

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 06/03/2019 X13P3074 16,943.30 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 2849 Standard Chg Empty Counc House 19/03/2019 X1P3081 17,346.92 NORWICH CITY COUNCIL-1

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 14/03/2019 X16P3080 17,532.49 J P RUSSEN

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X33P3078 17,917.76 ASPECT GROUP SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X40P3081 18,050.00 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4102 Other Contractual Services 19/03/2019 X23P3081 18,203.62 NORSE ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X62P3084 18,337.00 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 06/03/2019 X29P3074 18,756.00 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X51P3076 18,822.05 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 06/03/2019 X26P3074 19,378.53 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X42P3078 19,692.06 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 14/03/2019 X31P3080 20,020.00 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 12/03/2019 X1P3079 20,333.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 640210 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 19/03/2019 X9P3081 20,516.09 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 06/03/2019 X12P3075 20,814.74 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 04/03/2019 X2P3073 21,315.65 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X37P3081 22,153.45 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 722025 Capital Expenditure 2622 Snowclearing/Salting of Roads 25/03/2019 X2P3085 23,141.12 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 982800 Capital Expenditure 6106 Expenditure for capital purposes on loans and other financial assistance 14/03/2019 X17P3080 23,604.29 STEVEN HOLDINGS LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 04/03/2019 X50P3072 23,928.00 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4030 Norwich Connect Unitary Charge 14/03/2019 X45P3080 24,000.00 SPACECRAFT CREATIVE LIMITED

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2425 Gas Cent Heating Repairs C Wks 11/03/2019 X11P3077 24,876.68 GASWAY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X6P3083 26,268.96 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321050 Supplies & Services 3885 Grants - Special Projects 14/03/2019 X35P3080 26,753.00 VOLUNTARY NORFOLK

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X57P3076 27,864.51 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure K200 Exterior Painting              K200 04/03/2019 X36P3073 28,105.72 MITIE PROPERTY SERVICES (UK) LTD

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4051 Variations to Database 19/03/2019 X18P3081 28,826.22 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M216 External Wall Insulation 26/03/2019 X28P3086 30,327.42 1ST CHOICE INSULATIONS LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X56P3084 31,565.34 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X38P3081 31,590.65 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 07/03/2019 X16P3076 32,331.35 NORWICH REGENERATION LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2328 General Estate Tidiness 22/03/2019 X63P3084 32,746.48 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 25/03/2019 X9P3085 32,795.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 07/03/2019 X51P3076 33,820.98 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X39P3081 35,708.64 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4295 Unapplied Capital Grants 19/03/2019 X7P3081 35,909.59 REDACTED COMMERCIAL CONFIDENTIALITY

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X18P3082 36,190.59 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X30P3084 36,217.54 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 14/03/2019 X40P3080 37,601.17 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Environmental Initiatives 645030 Capital Expenditure 2188 Christmas Lighting 19/03/2019 X31P3081 37,698.47 NORWICH BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 521010 Capital Expenditure 3590 Legal Expenses 14/03/2019 X14P3080 41,914.58 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X36P3084 42,477.94 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X57P3084 42,843.53 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X45P3078 47,184.99 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X62P3084 48,000.00 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X56P3083 49,632.47 GASWAY SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 12/03/2019 X3P3079 51,661.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 540010 Capital Expenditure 3786 Purchase / Debit Card Charges 18/03/2019 ZFIBW7DD471 52,184.54 NATWEST ONE CARD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 14/03/2019 X39P3080 52,576.56 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X35P3084 52,831.67 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 26/03/2019 X26P3086 53,116.50 PJ PLUMBING HEATING & MAINTENANCE LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 9951 Suspense Account for NORSE contract payment 22/03/2019 X32P3084 53,583.39 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X34P3084 54,711.40 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Special Services 721020 Capital Expenditure 2872 Window Cleaning 29/03/2019 X20P3088 55,352.20 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6103 Vehicles, plant equipment and Machinery 19/03/2019 X30P3081 55,396.34 TRUETECH INTEGRATED LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X29P3084 56,176.74 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 640210 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 19/03/2019 X10P3081 56,239.00 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 07/03/2019 X16P3076 59,896.92 NORWICH REGENERATION LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X58P3083 65,395.89 GASWAY SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Balance Sheet 999999 Capital Expenditure 4291 GF Useable Capital Receipts 19/03/2019 X54P3081 66,000.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X43P3078 66,766.17 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure M216 External Wall Insulation 19/03/2019 X13P3082 69,606.69 1ST CHOICE INSULATIONS LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X46P3078 73,880.10 ROALCO LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6103 Vehicles, plant equipment and Machinery 06/03/2019 X19P3075 77,487.45 TRUETECH INTEGRATED LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4012 Shared Services - LGSS External 11/03/2019 X31P3078 83,611.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 06/03/2019 X13P3075 86,618.06 NORSE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 510050 Capital Expenditure 4011 Shared Services - LGSS Internal 11/03/2019 X31P3078 88,762.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730080 Capital Expenditure 2301 Void Repairs 07/03/2019 X56P3076 91,620.77 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD



Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2425 Gas Cent Heating Repairs C Wks 04/03/2019 X49P3072 104,703.87 GASWAY

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 321020 Premises 4011 Shared Services - LGSS Internal 11/03/2019 X31P3078 108,850.00 CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X33P3081 113,590.38 P H JONES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 06/03/2019 X16P3074 151,324.55 IMPACT RENEWABLES LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 19/03/2019 X59P3082 153,565.00 NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

Norwich City Council HRA Rents, Rates, & Other Property Costs 740010 Capital Expenditure 2850 Water Charges Unmetered 19/03/2019 X52P3081 156,849.47 ANGLIAN WATER

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 983200 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 11/03/2019 X42P3078 167,465.99 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council HRA Repairs & Maintenance 730020 Capital Expenditure 2300 General Repairs 07/03/2019 X55P3076 172,601.82 NORWICH NORSE (BUILDING) LTD

Norwich City Council Corporate Management 640210 Capital Expenditure 4103 Professional Advice/Fees 19/03/2019 X12P3081 188,538.49 NPS NORWICH LTD

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6100 Acquisition of Land & Existing Buildings 19/03/2019 X3P3081 214,129.00 OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL LTD

Norwich City Council Waste Collection 431080 Capital Expenditure 4050 Cleansing Contracts 06/03/2019 X26P3074 301,995.21 BIFFA MUNICIPAL LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 981040 Capital Expenditure 6109 External Fees 25/03/2019 X11P3085 386,595.00 ARMAC DEMOLITION LIMITED

Norwich City Council Capital Expenditure 984100 Capital Expenditure 6102 New Construction, Conversion & Renovation-non Main Contractor 22/03/2019 X26P3084 390,482.44 R G CARTER LTD

Norwich City Council Environmental Health 431050 Capital Expenditure 4016 Shared Services - NorseNorwich Environmental 29/03/2019 X20P3088 457,565.13 NORWICH NORSE (ENVIRONMENTAL) LTD


